Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 08, 2025

2015-00197

RECEIVED: 06/16/15 FILED: 07/02/15 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 08/18/15

REOPENED:

CASE CODE Financing

Construct

UTILITIES:

Cumberland County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

01/23/17	POST CASE: Cumberland County Water District As Builts and Total Cost of Project w/CD
02/08/16	POST CASE: Response to Order of Aug 18, 15
08/18/15	Final Order Entered: 1. Cumberland District is granted a CPCN to proceed with the proposed construction as set forth in its application. 2. Cumberland District shall notify the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order. 3. Any deviation from the construction approved shall be undertaken only with the prior approval of the Commission. 4. Cumberland District shall file with the Commission documentation of the total costs of this project, including the cost of construction and all other capitalized costs, (e.g, engineering, legal, administrative) within 60 days of the date that construction is substantially completed. Construction costs shall be classified into appropriate plant accounts in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for water utilities prescribed by the Commission. 5. Prior to placing the proposed meters in service, Cumberland District shall ensure that each meter is tested for accuracy by an approved agency or utility and a Commission-certified meter tester pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006, Section 17. 6. Cumberland District shall adopt procedures to test its meters as soon as possible after removal from service and shall maintain test records in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 18. 7. Cumberland
	District shall continue to test its meters in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066, Section 16(1).
07/13/15	Corrected Deficiency Cured Letter
07/02/15	Cumberland County Water District Response to Deficiencies
06/29/15	Deficiency Letter, Information due 7/09
06/16/15	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/16/15	Cumberland County Water District Application for the Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Waterworks Improvements Project and Authorizing the Issuance of Securities for the Purpose of Financing Said Project Pursuant to the Provisions of KRS 278.300 and 807 KAR 5:001

Total Number of Cases: 1